
Faculty of Arts and 
Science Council 

 
The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the Faculty of Arts and Sciences to GFC. 
 
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Program and Curriculum decisions, including new programs, majors, 
minors, and changes in curriculum 

- Providing recommendations to all applicable bodies in regard to matters 
pertaining to the SoB including but not limited to research, scholarly activity 
and academic integrity 
  

Upcoming Meeting Dates 
 

Thursday August 29: 10:00am – 12:00PM 
  

Monday November 25: 2:15pm – 4:15PM 
 

Monday February 24: 2:00PM – 4:00PM 
 

Wednesday April 16: 10:00AM – 12:00PM 
 

Thursday June 12: 10:00AM – 12:00PM 

School of Business 
Council 

The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the School of Business to GFC. 

  
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Program and Curriculum decisions, including new programs, majors, 
minors, and changes in curriculum 

- Providing recommendations to all applicable bodies in regard to matters 
pertaining to the SoB including but not limited to research, scholarly activity 
and academic integrity 
 

 

Upcoming Meeting Dates 
 

Monday September 30  
Tuesday October 29 

Monday November 25 
Monday January 27  
Monday February 24 
Tuesday March 31 
Monday April 26 
Monday May 26 
Tuesday June 24 

 
All Meetings are from  

3:00-5:00PM 
 

Faculty of Fine Arts 
and Communication 

Council 

The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the Faculty of Fine Arts and Communications to GFC. 

  
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Program and Curriculum decisions, including new programs, majors, 
minors, and changes in curriculum 

- Providing recommendations to all applicable bodies in regard to matters 
pertaining to the faculty including but not limited to research, scholarly 
activity and academic integrity 

  

Upcoming Meeting Dates 
 

Monday September 23  
Monday October 21 
Monday December 2 
Monday February 3 
Monday March 10 
Monday June 23 

 
All Meetings are from  

3:00-4:30PM 
 



Faculty of Health and 
Community Studies 

Council 

The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the Faculty of Health and Community Studies to GFC. 
  
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Program and Curriculum decisions, including new programs, majors, 
minors, and changes in curriculum 

- Providing recommendations to all applicable bodies in regard to matters 
pertaining to the faculty including but not limited to research, scholarly 
activity and academic integrity 
  

Upcoming Meeting Dates 
 

Wednesday August 28 
Monday September 30 
Monday December 9*  
Monday January 27 

Monday April 14 
 

All Meetings are from  
3:00-5:00PM 

 
*Tentative Meeting 

Faculty of Nursing 
Council 

 
The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the Faculty of Nursing to GFC. 
  
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Program and Curriculum decisions, including new programs, majors, 
minors, and changes in curriculum 

- Providing recommendations to all applicable bodies in regard to matters 
pertaining to the faculty including but not limited to research, scholarly 
activity and academic integrity 

   

Upcoming Meeting Dates 
 

Monday August 26  
Monday October 21 
Monday February 3 

Monday May 12 
 

All Meetings are from  
1:00-3:00PM 

 

School of Continuing 
Education Council 

 
The purpose of the School Council is primarily to foster discussion, share 
information, approve recommendations from its committees, and make 
recommendations related to the School of Continuing Education. 
  
Types of Decisions Made Include:  

- Certificate and course decisions, including new certificates and courses 
- Establishing and approving SCE committees 

  

 

 


